- It has satisfying work standards, and expertise in auditing, and has always performed its duties effectively.

- It provides advice and consultation regarding new accounting standards that are well-developed with clear  

details.

- The annual audit fee for 2024 is 1,900,000 baht (one million nine hundred thousand baht only), representing  

a service rate that increases by 2.4% from 2023, which is an acceptable rate of increase.

- The auditing firm and auditors listed above have no relationship with or interest in the Company, its executives,  

major shareholders, or any persons related to such persons.